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the management 1s not a question of merely |
bemng limuted to a workers being taken‘
into the board of directors ? May I also )
know whether the intention of the Govern- f
ment or of the people who want workers’
partictpation in management will only be |
serned by making the worker a participant
in the management of every enterprise at
all levels and not merely at the level of the |
Board of Directors and also whether the |
Government has given any thought to the
recommendation of the Sen Committee
on the question of workers' participation [
in the TA management wherein he had;
referred to the general problem ?

SHRI R K KHADILKAR Certamly, |
Sir, the intention 1s not for representation
at the top, but at the various levels repre-
sentation will be provided i

!

MR DEPUTY CHAIRMAN  Next
Question please |

REVIEW OF SINO-INDIAN RELATIONS

}
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TThe question was actually asked on the
floor of the House by Shit Pranab Kumar
Mukherjee
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Wil the Mimster of TFXTERNAL
AFFAIRS fade wat be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have made
any efforts to open dialogue with China
with a view to reviewing the Sino-Indian
relations, and

CHANDRASE-

(b) 1f so, what are the details thereof ?
THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS/fa3w &el (SARDAR SWARAN

| SINGH) (a) Yes, Sir

(b) We have talked both in Peking and
in Delht with Chinese officials regarding
improvement of India-China  relations
Our Ambassadors at various capitals of
the world have also expressed the same
desire to therr Chinese counterparts In
Julv, 1971, our P M wrote to the Chinese
Prime Mainmister, Chou En-lai  When China
was given its  rightful placeinthe U N at
the end of October, 1971, our Prime Minis-
ter and Foreign Mimister sent messages of
congratulations to thewr Chinese counter-
parts, inter aliu, also expressing hope for
friendly co-operation between the two
countries We have received some res-
ponse from the Chinese side

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA Sir, as
in the case of calling-attention motion,
kindly call one member from each party,
because the list 1s too long

SOME HON MEMBERS No

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE Sir, the hon Muster has stated that
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they have received some response from
the Chimmese Government mm which the
Government 1s encouraged to open a dia-
logue with China on the question of Smo-
Indian relations and to normalise our
relations with China In wview of that
may 1 know from the Minster what sort
of response they have received from the
Chinese Government ?

Secondly, Sir, may [ know from the
Minisier as to what has been the response
to the Prime Minister s Jetier written to the
Chinese Prime Minister m  July, 19717

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH Sir, these
various matters indicating a response from
the Chinese side which 1s a disunct change
trom their earlier position have been men-
tioned from time to time and 1 do not want
to enumerate them again

Sir, about the reply to the letter that
had been sent by our Prime Mimister, this
letter was meant to explain the position
in relatton to Bangla Desh and no written
reply to that was recetved But we were
not expecting any reply either

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE Sir, may I know from the Mimster

whether the recent Chinese stand i the
UN makes any change in China’s attitude
towards the situation i Bangla Desh
on which the Prime Munister wrote a letter
to the Premier of China ?

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH This
matter, Mr Deputy Chairman, Sir, was
discussed at great length on the fioor of
the Fouse in response to a callmg-atten-
tion notice and I have nothing more to add

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKH-
ERJEE Sir 1 want a specific answer
Sir, | am on a pomnt of order | want a
specific answer and 1 want to know whether
the Government of India finds any change
in the atutude ol China in view of the recent
stand taken by them on Bangla Desh on
which the Prime Minister wrote a letter
to the Chinese Prime Minister

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH Sir, 1
have actuallv placed on the Table of the
House a copy of the statement made by the

[RAJY A SABHA}
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Chinese Repiesentative m the Third Com-
mittee of the United Nations and at that
time 1 answered a large number of questions
mncluding the question by the hon Member
about our appicaation of the Chinese
response or China s atnitude on the ques-
tion of Bangla Desh and I have nothing
more to add

MR DEPUTY CHAIRMAN Dr Salg
Ram

SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKH-
ERJEE Sir, my second supplementary
has not been answered

MR DEPUTY CHAIRMAN
You have already asked two questions

| SHRI PRANAB KUMAR MUKHER-
JEE Sir, my second supplementary has
not been answered

\ MR DEPUTY CHAIRMAN No You
have already asked two questions please
| Dr Salig Ram
| gt wifewm T el WERY T A &7
TN T IR AT (% I78W F7T & 79 030
| 7 avy feramfes frowy sga a9 1 sifow
FT W@ IAF A TT AU qG A AT
a1 FATL AR ATERT @ A T 9T gAY
TZT EN ATAT FELANAT FEFEA T AT IATT
TAATEE F7 FT TET ALHTY @A ¢ A1 Ay
SARDAR SWARAN SINGH Sir, with
the mprovement of relations, trade
also can start, and should start, because
[ in the economic field therc should be
greater co-operalton at the nternational
l level Trade s not confined only to countries

who see eye to eye in all political matters
with each other

No

About extending invitations 1n ecopomic
and cultural conferences, the Chinese
representation now will be automatically
there m most of the international conferences
because they are members of the Umted
Nations now and as such they will auto-
matically be partiapating in many of these
nternattonal conferences

SHRI MAHAVIR TYAGI What about
the territory i their possession ?

MR DFPUTY CHAIRMAN WM
Niranjan Varma
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Wt e et o4t A 1 gw T AT
T & KT HHA A A F G AR
g2 Ay forf a1 farsge A% & o TEdTE
1 4 w17 7 el A9 7 7 s@A gr o
FH GAT ¥ OBAT A 2 a3 § 1961
FT FYAT OF AT WU TG FT IAL AT A 9
¥t AfFT mq F¥ FATAEAT A 7w eAfA
faa & ¥ sy gy gt &
R W UF AT AT AFSAT U FI F
& ¥ & o 3 I ¥ w1 qEAEg W
o A TIAT AT | T AT FEEA
ST <@ ¥ g S AT v S I 59 gAY
FT HIG FIEAT HIT TAZ F7 FT5BTHT F HTATT
& oY w1 W g gresi w3 7

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH There
1s no proposal at the moment to start any

talk or any discussion about Aksai Chin ‘

Rest of the question does not arise

MR DEPUTY CHAIRMAN
Chitta Basu

SHRI CHITTA BASU May [ know
from the hon Minister whether the Govern-
ment 1s contemplating Lo appoint an Ambas-

Mr

sador 1n Peking in order to start a dialogue |

with China on many mmportant issues,
including the border disputes * Do they
want to upgrade 1t to that level-—unilaterally”?

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH This
possibility 1s not excluded

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN
Lokanath Misra

M1

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA May I
know whether the initial dalogue was
attempted to be started through one of the
most eminent authors of Chmese literature,
—Dr (Mrs) Han Suin—who came here

at the invitation of Government
SARDAR SWARAN SINGH Who?
SHRI LOKANATH MISRA 1 am

quite surprised The External Affairs

Mmister Feigns as 1f he does not know
anything about 1t Youmust be know-
mng

MR DcPUTY CHAIRMAN Please
ask your questicn

26 NOV 1971]
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SHRI LOKANATH MISRA He wanted
me to repeat the name May 1 know
whether Mrs Han Suin had a series of
discussions at (he highest level in India
with our authonties and was expected to
go back to China and discuss matters with
the Chanese authorities and then submit
a report to the Government of India ?
May I know whether she has already sub-
mitted her report to the Government of
India, and whether something came out
in the name of Mrs Han Suin’s report
in one of the national daily newspapers
of India ? That report contains a lot of

material which 1s of vital impottance to
India

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH No, Sir
We never wanted to trouble this lady
for carrying on any dialogue with the
‘Chmese We have got direct relations
with them We have got a Mission 1n
Peking, and they have got a Mission 1n
Delht  And then our Ambassadors n
various other countries are in touch with
each other We did not want to trouble
l this lady nor did we want to use any inter-
i mediary for starting a dialogue

SHRI LOKANATH MISRA [ would
Itke to have a categorical answer to my
question Did they have any discussions
with Mrs Han Sumn regarding the dialogue,
and whether she was 1equested to submt
a report to the Government of India?
This 18 my fiank question Kindlv repls
to this

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH No, Sir.

| SHRI N SRI RAMA REDDY The
importance of this question anises from the
fact that the Chinese attitude vis-a-wis
Bangla Desh varies Various types of
statements are being made by Chinese
leaders Recently, at Taxila, a sentor
Chmese Mintster, whose name I cannot
recollect, has <aid that China is prepared
to help Pakistan with regard to the question
of Banela Desh and 1s prepared to be with
them This 15 one statement Another
statement comes from some other source
that 1t 1s for India ard Pakistan to settle
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their differences on the guestion of Bangla
Desh, thereby equating both Pakistan and
India. 1 want to know whether this state-
ment and several other statements that
have emanated from Chinese sources have
been assessed properly. If so, what is
Likely to be the final attitude of China with
regard to Bangla Desh ? Are they going
to be with Pakistan to crush Bangla Desh
and Sheikh Mujibur Rehman’s.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: This Ls_s

not relevant to the main question.

SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: All
these questions are inter-related. We
cannot separate one from the other.
Therefore, 1 would like to know whether
a total assessment has been made of China’s
attitude vis-a-vis Bangla Desh.

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: Yes, Sir,
all these statements have been assessed
and China’s attitude to the happenings in
Bangla Desh is the one that was mentioned
by the Chinese representative in the Third
Committee of the U. N,

SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: May | know,
Sir, what is the attitude of the Govern-
ment of India towards normalising relations
with' China which is always welcome ?
In this connection will the Government be
always guided by just the political impli-
cations of the outbursts of some Chinese
representatives, whether it is in the Third
Committee of the U. N. or whether it is
in some newspaper published in Hong
Kong ? They should not be taken into
consideration because the basic effort
should be to normalise relations with China,
which will be in the interests of both the
countries. So, may I know, Sir, whether
the Government agrees with this view ?

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: I have
noted his view and 1 have great respect
for his view.

SHRI KRISHAN KANT: In spite of
the repeated assertions from Islamabad

that the Chinese will come to their full !

subport, and the indications from time to

[RAJYA SABHA]
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i time by certain spokesmen from Peking,
iespecially in Morocco and Taxila—both
! have appeared today-—do the Government
\‘ of India still reasonably have an optimistic
| view of improving our relations, between
' India and China ?

|
SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: We need
not be very optimistic but, even if we are
not optimistic we should pursue the policy
| if we think that it is in our long-term national
interests.

s OHATE® . FT AT 81T 39 g6
#1 At £ fF 1062 F 20 AR AT AT A
| AT a¥ gEAt fwar ur 7 wm WA @
70 a1 F AWS § 5 T A IR
g off W & T § | W A AR
 am &1 Ay g fF owewafe i
WA # & 7 ¥ Wreq %7 A 39 &1
*1 wrAe 2 B Saeim & w07 19 guer
foar a1 ?

st dto do qi¥ : AW |

%t U@ : WY AR T, W IR
I9VEH FEd §, IR qdT qAET |

st @to To wi¥ : Fuw7 (wiveew AEF Amwa,
Aafe &9 TET FET |

st oW o afz g, 1 § gz oA
ATZAT § F 3 AT WIKT T G AT ALATAT
FT HTHTC 7T &, A T 6AT HI9 A7 FEF ISAT
2, 59 #a9 #1910 N 9@ @ G g fF
= T 0EEAE, 7 FT T AT F qiA g70
g7 T & Wra-ATY § Ag AT 9 g
ST AT §EE A AT AR # oA &
gfrfafy & av@r 3o & ar § oK wea & 1
¥ g fout &, |7 AR &7 9T 99 aa
#1 3 gO ag AeEdt g fF S Ay gfe az=n g 7
AT AT FY ATHTT T 19 3T A7 § o 0
& gfafafea 3 og1 a= #gr fr Mm@ q@C A
freaa 7 WITAIT AT 67 A FL T 9T 18-
g gy faar A A 9T |7 9EAE | A
A T AT AW Agag 4’7 FT Wl R
T gg AT AL § AT H A AT AT §
| fa @t wre@ #7 GHIL W AT Q1 H Qe
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QT f& 77 w1y # {5 faar =7 5=t 9% | pond to this gesture of friendship by inviting
€ fan TT AR F EH A A F A a Chinese team for playing habaddi or

¥ & & mreifad @ w3 qUAr A7 g 97 hockey 7
Teq AT § SHRI LOKANATH MISRA: Or a
beauty contest ?

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH Sir, there ]
5s no doubt that our relations with China | SHRI ARJUN ARORA" Secondly, will
after the 1962 conflict with China have | the Government consider the advisability
always been such which were not even | of sending a special emussary to China to
normal, although we had diplomatic i cxplain to the Chinese leaders the correct
relations, they were not of a normal nature | mmplications of the situation m Bangla
After the lapse of this time if we move Desh—the hberation struggle being fought
fowards normal relations, 1t should be | Py the Bengali people ?
something which i1s desirable and should
have the support of the entire House and
the entire country. Of course, in doing
that, we have to safeguard our own interests
and 1t may be that our interests themselves
demand that we should make distinct
moves towards normalisation of relations,
It 15 1n that spnit that we should view this
problem that we are handhing now.

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH. With
regard to the first question, 1t 1s a fact that
the table tennis team from India which
participated in the tournament in Pehing,
was well received by the officials as well
as non-officials, and I myself had the
pleasure of meeting the members of this
team They have come back highly imp-
ressed by the general feeling of friendship
that they expericnced and the manner 1n
which they were treated by the people
Our team visited that country on the invita-
tion of China and if there are any sports

st fr . 2rr 3 At - | 01 events of an international character to
g .oy HM 4 t A be organised in India, we would certainly

FATT FT FAE IEIT & a1 | mvite them and 1n the cultural field or 1n

- the economic fieid also if there are any
St ST L A, gAR 0% qAIT A1 possibilities of cooperation, we will continue

ST TEY g | § WA fEAET FE€M fF A | to explore them
EATIT T TR | gAY IBT 97 {F a1 WA &7
AFR ST 'é' FE AT T 1962 & TR 20 Then about the second question that he

2t { FraT AT, AT <3S TEE T1E AT asked as to whether we are contemplating
g a1 At AT I TR AL =T to send any special emissary to explan the

&t far | v gz ot guT 41 fF 1 A L position of Bangla Desh, at this stage, 1

AL AT € f® . . would Iike to say that this 1s a suggestion
and we can consider.

MR DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr
Arora,

=t TEHATAN : T, e AT ATET |

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: 1 would
Itke him to refer to the statements that | PUBLICATIONS BY NORTH KORFAN CONSULATE
were made by the Prime Minister of India %273 SHRI K C PANDA :
at that time and we have nothing to add SHRI LOKANATH MISRA +
to what.was stated by the Prime Minister SHRI CHANDRAMOULI
at that time, JAGARLAMUDI

SHRI ARJUN ARORA May T know SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL

if the Government has taken note of the Will the Minuster of EXTERNAL AFF-

fact that the Chinese invited our table N
AIRS/fagm w=at :
tenms team to Peking and the members MLS/ T A be pleased to state

of the team have come back with friendly +The question was actually asked on the
impressions 7 Will the Government res- i floor of the House by Shr1 Lokanath Misra




